
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friends  
of Fawcett           July 10, 2024

 
              

All items above are for information purposes only.  The listed individuals or businesses are not affiliated with Fawcett Lake Resort nor Fawcett 
Lakeside Developments Inc. in any way and no assurance is provided as to their service quality. 

 

Services 
- Resort Store     - ResortStore@fawcettlakeresort.com 
- Chance - Lawn Mowing & Gen. Labor  - lot 35,   780-906-0465, jpicard06@gmail.com  
- Curtis - Carpentry / Excavation & Landscaping - lot 56,   587-991-0880, cjscontracting2016@gmail.com 
- Dale - Satellite TV installation   - lot 82,   talk to the Resort Manager  
- Jason - Electrical Permits & Services   - lot 35,   780-906-0465, jpicard06@gmail.com  
- Jennifer - Commissioner for Oaths  - lot 72,   780.240.0751, jcraig@bryanco.com 
- Jim - Sewer / Water    - lot 180, 780-340-4514, jsivers@telus.net 
- Kathy - Commissioner for Oaths  - lot 225, 587.594.7307, kathmartel@yahoo.ca 
- Matt - Plumbing     - lot 85,   780-803-0083    
 
- Adam Graling - Sand & Gravel   - 780-516-1540 agraling13@icloud.com 
- Blue Spruce Contr. - Large Tree Removal - 780-689-6801 dangeroustrees@gmail.com  
- BlueWave Energy - Propane Delivery  - 780-814-6111 www.bluewaveenergy.ca 
- Froese Cabins     - 780-282-0494 www.froese-cabins.com 
- Graceland Plumbing - Propane/Water/Sewer - 780-805-9449 gracelandmech@outlook.com 
 - Excavation/ Dirt Works/Skid Steer 
- Greg - Carpentry    - 780-451-7741 (leave a message) 
- Hayes Group - Sand & Gravel   - 780-805-9980 or 780.805.4484 
- Laundromat (in Smith)    - 780-829-2111 (open daily from 8.00am to 9.00pm)  
- Morinville Colony Sheds   - 780-720-6149 www.morinvillecolony.ca 
- Pickup Sticks - Firewood    - 780-843-7357 
- Randy’s Firewood - Spruce, Birch, Poplar - 780.849.1795 
- Restaurant - Smith Donair & Pizza   - 780-829-2111 (Breakfast, Lunch, Burgers) 
- Rusty Steve - Engine/ATV Rep. & RV Salvage - 780-849-4300 
- Superior Propane    - 877-873-7467 www.superiorpropane.com 
- Westlock RV Ltd. - RV Repair    - 780-233-8572 
 
Information 
- Alberta Fishing & Hunting Regulations      
 www.albertaregulations.ca 
- Lake Stewardship     -  www.asva.ca/lake-stewardship-guide.html     

-  www.alberta.ca/lake-stewardship.aspx 
- Public Land Motorized Recreation   -  www.alberta.ca/motorized-recreation-on-public-land.aspx 
- Public Land Tree Cutting Permit  -  www.alberta.ca/tree-cutting-permits 
- no tree removal from Resort property or within sight of any inhabited area (Slave Lake Area)  
- FireSmart Canada     -  www.firesmartcanada.ca/homeowners/homeowner-resources/ 
- Smith, Alberta     -  www.smithalberta.ca/ 
- M.D. of Lesser Slave River no.124   -  www.mdlsr.ca/ 
 
Emergency  
- Report a Wildfire (Forest Fire)  -  310-3473 (310-FIRE) 
- Report a Poacher (fishing/hunting) -  1-800-642-3800 or www.alberta.ca/report-poacher.aspx 
- Report a Power Outage or Emergency  -  1-800-668-5506 (Site ID 0010617288518) 
     -  www.atcoelectric.com/Safety/Power-Outages/Outage-Map 
- Medical or Non-Medical Emergencies procedures and contact information    
     -  www.fawcettlakeresort.com/emergency/ 
 


